



CITY OF CLOVIS  
**CONFORMED AND VALIDATED BID RESULT ON 2/13/24**  
**CIP 23-26, ADA Curb Return Ramps 2024 - T1**

CITY of CLOVIS

**PROJECT ENGINEER:**

Tiffany Ljuba-Silguero

**PROJECT LOCATION:**

Various locations within City limits

**PROJECT SCOPE OF WORK:**

The project shall include furnishing all labor, materials, services and equipment, and performing all work necessary as specified for, but not be limited to, reconstruction of concrete curb ramps, curbs, gutters, valley gutters, and sidewalks at various locations within the City boundary.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Eslick Construction Inc.		Dave Christian Construction Co., Inc.		ARES ENG LLC.	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
<b>Base Bid Items</b>											
1.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
2.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 4,796.00	\$ 4,796.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00
3.	Dust Control	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,455.00	\$ 4,455.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
4.	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 24,400.00	\$ 24,400.00	\$ 3,388.00	\$ 3,388.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00
5.	Concrete Valley Gutter	127	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,540.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,540.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 3,302.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,175.00
6.	Concrete ADA Curb Return	11,838	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 236,760.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 213,084.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 230,841.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 242,679.00
7.	Concrete Sidewalk	1,618	SF	\$ 9.00	\$ 14,562.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 16,180.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 17,798.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 31,551.00
8.	ADA Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Device	3	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 682.00	\$ 2,046.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 4,650.00
9.	Miscellaneous Facilities & Operations	1	LS	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 35,842.00	\$ 35,842.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 9,300.00
Sub-total:					\$ 316,662.00		\$ 309,064.00		\$ 317,468.00		\$ 338,655.00
<b>Total Base Amount</b>					<b>\$ 316,662.00</b>		<b>\$ 309,064.00</b>		<b>\$ 317,468.00</b>		<b>\$ 338,655.00</b>

LOW BIDDER

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Geometric Construction, Inc.		Truxell & Valentino		Tosted Asphalt, Inc		Kroeker, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
<b>Base Bid Items</b>											
1.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 11,838.00	\$ 11,838.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
2.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 13,700.00	\$ 13,700.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
3.	Dust Control	1	LS	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
4.	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 96,087.00	\$ 96,087.00	\$ 30,500.00	\$ 30,500.00	\$ 78,680.00	\$ 78,680.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
5.	Concrete Valley Gutter	127	SF	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,175.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,715.00	\$ 44.10	\$ 5,600.70	\$ 32.00	\$ 4,064.00
6.	Concrete ADA Curb Return	11,838	SF	\$ 16.00	\$ 189,408.00	\$ 19.75	\$ 233,800.50	\$ 13.94	\$ 165,021.72	\$ 24.00	\$ 284,112.00
7.	Concrete Sidewalk	1,618	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 16,180.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 29,933.00	\$ 27.81	\$ 44,996.58	\$ 23.00	\$ 37,214.00
8.	ADA Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Device	3	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,165.00	\$ 3,495.00	\$ 666.67	\$ 2,000.01	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,800.00
9.	Miscellaneous Facilities & Operations	1	LS	\$ 13,130.00	\$ 13,130.00	\$ 15,595.50	\$ 15,595.50	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
Sub-total:					\$ 344,093.00		\$ 353,739.00		\$ 353,799.01		\$ 374,190.00
<b>Total Base Amount</b>					<b>\$ 344,093.00</b>		<b>\$ 353,739.00</b>		<b>\$ 353,799.01</b>		<b>\$ 374,190.00</b>

**REMARKS:**

This project is scheduled for award approval from the City Council on February 20, 2024.



CITY of CLOVIS

**PROJECT ENGINEER:**

Tiffany Ljuba-Silguero

**PROJECT LOCATION:**

Various locations within City limits

CITY OF CLOVIS

**CONFORMED AND VALIDATED BID RESULT ON 2/13/24**

**CIP 23-26, ADA Curb Return Ramps 2024 - T1**

**PROJECT SCOPE OF WORK:**

The project shall include furnishing all labor, materials, services and equipment, and performing all work necessary as specified for, but not be limited to, reconstruction of concrete curb ramps, curbs, gutters, valley gutters, and sidewalks at various locations within the City boundary.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Seal Rite		TCW Concrete		RNR Paving	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
<b>Base Bid Items</b>						INCOMPLETE		INCOMPLETE	
1.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 28,400.00	\$ 28,400.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 24,500.00
2.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 4,810.00	\$ 4,810.00	\$ 29,787.00	\$ 29,787.00
3.	Dust Control	1	LS	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 24,280.00	\$ 24,280.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00
4.	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 44,189.00	\$ 44,189.00	\$ 71,550.00	\$ 71,550.00	\$ 17,521.00	\$ 17,521.00
5.	Concrete Valley Gutter	127	SF	\$ 25.10	\$ 3,187.70	\$ 16.95	\$ 2,152.65	\$ 29.81	\$ 3,785.87
6.	Concrete ADA Curb Return	11,838	SF	\$ 14.10	\$ 166,915.80	\$ 17.00	\$ 201,246.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 378,816.00
7.	Concrete Sidewalk	1,618	SF	\$ 6.75	\$ 10,921.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 24,270.00	\$ 27.51	\$ 44,511.18
8.	ADA Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Device	3	EA	\$ 694.50	\$ 2,083.50	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00
9.	Miscellaneous Facilities & Operations	1	LS	\$ 40,000.50	\$ 40,000.50	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
			Sub-total:		\$ 376,898.00		\$ 354,058.65		\$ 511,171.05
<b>Total Base Amount</b>					<b>\$ 376,898.00</b>		<b>\$ 354,058.65</b>		<b>\$ 511,171.05</b>

**REMARKS:**

This project is scheduled for award approval from the City Council on February 20, 2024.